506949973 10/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6996810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEHSAN BEHZADI	10/28/2021
MINA REZK	10/28/2021
KUMAR BHARGAV VISWANATHA	10/28/2021
ESHA JOHN	10/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEVA, INC.	
Street Address:	555 ELLIS STREET	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17512576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-730-8937

Email: annie@compassiplaw.com, bob@compassiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: VINCENT H. ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 4804 NW BETHANY BLVD, STE. I-2 #237

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9693P003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNIE PEARSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Annie Pearson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=9693P003_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=9693P003_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506949973 REEL: 057959 FRAME: 0945

Docket No.: 9693P003

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s):

BEHSAN BEHZADI; MINA REZK; KUMAR BHARGAV VISWANATHA; ESHA JOHN

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to:

AEVA, INC.

a Delaware company, having a principal place of business at 555 Ellis Street, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire interest, right, and title for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all Inventions and Improvements that are disclosed in the Application for patent entitled:

TECHNIQUES FOR DETECTION PROCESSING WITH AMPLITUDE MODULATION (AM) AND FREQUENCY MODULATION (FM) PATHS FOR SIMULTANEOUS DETERMINATION OF RANGE AND VELOCITY

(I/we hereby authorize and request any attorney having proper authority from Assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

filed on October 27, 2021	as	
[U.S./PCT] Application Number	17/512,576	

including:

the identified Application and all Additional Applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of the Inventions and Improvements;

wherein "Inventions and Improvements" includes anything described in the identified Application, or in Additional Applications based on the identified Application; and

wherein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on the inventions and improvements disclosed in the identified Application;

all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on the Inventions and Improvements;

all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application or Additional Applications; and

Docket No.: 9693P003

all causes of action and other enforcement rights, whether or not presently known.

Furthermore, I/we agree that Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for the Inventions and Improvements in its own name; and that, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, for any reasonable request, without charge to, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the undersigned will

execute all Additional Applications; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documentation;

communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to the Inventions and Improvements and the history thereof; and

generally assist Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Inventions and Improvements and for vesting title in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to the Inventions and Improvements and all Additional Applications.

Furthermore, I/we covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Behsan Behzadi Behsan Behzadi (Oct 28, 2021 11.54 PDT)	Oct 28, 2021
BEHSAN BEHZADI	Date signed
Mina Rezk Sima Pezk (Oct 28, 2021, 11:57 P0T)	Oct 28, 2021
MINA REZK	Date signed
KumarBhargavViswanatha KumarBhargavViswanaths (Oct 28, 2021 12:48 PDT)	Oct 28, 2021
KUMAR BHARGAV VISWANATHA	Date signed
Esha John Esha John (Oct 29/02) 15.38 PDT)	Oct 28, 2021
ESHA JOHN	Date signed